Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS ENTRIES
Plea: ] Guilty Not Guilty [0 No Contest
_ Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty 0 Not Guilty
Assignment;
1.
2.
3.
4,
3.
6.
7.
8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.
— e ——— —

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

) Bond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
Trial By: L Court [JJury [ Defendant Found:

1 Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
O Guilty 0 Not Guilty and found
- No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

1 Not Guilty

Fine $ and costs
(% )

| Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[0 NoPlea [ Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing: L] Held

O Waived

[0 Defendant Indicted by the
1 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge
l Notice of Appeal Filed

Attomey:
Address:
Telephone No.:

+A

oSN Redacted
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SPRINGFIELD , OHIO lqzq 2/
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THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

AMBER N GAMBLE

125 Cottage Pl.
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 9/4/1987

X ¥ K _**_ (0667
- W/F-504/127 - RED/HAZ

CHARGE: Burglary

In violation of Section 2911.12(A)(1) of the Ohm
Revised Code.
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Date of Arrest: 10/28/2024 6:15:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 10/29/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




..Q”!m!?ﬂ’ Complaint Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO gS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street
" CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant: |
I AMBER N GAMBLE Vietim: For Court Use Only l
125 Cottage PI. .
Springfield, OH 45503- l
DOB; S@ptﬂlﬂber 04, 1987 I neatinn nfnfcurrence:
SSAN: * * ¥ _* % . (0667 Court Case# -CR - -
W/F - 304/127 - RED/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000041056

Burglary

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER C. JOHNSON who being duly sworn states that on or about

October 28, 2024, one AMBER GAMBLE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of
an occupied structure, when another person other than an accomplice of the oftender was present, with purpose to commit in
the structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied portion of the structure any criminal offense.

TO WIT:

| The defendent knowingly entered the home of the protected party of a tpo which is in place protecting the victim from the
defendent. The victim walked into the home and found the defendent inside.

I In violation of Section 2911.12(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

: I:_E_Q:J};LTY: Z %/

Second Degree Felony Complainant: Officer C. Johnson
2.3 4 5, 6,7, or 8 years and/or

$15,000.00 Fine

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on October 28, 2024

- Ronnie J. Terry
= ’ Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires:
ary Public/Authorize

=5/~ Do
W Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 10/29/2024 “l 0:30:00AM rtCopy  UDefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy |
Defendant Placed in Jail

eace




Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

O Guilty [J NotGuilty [0 No Contest
Finding on No Contest ] Guilty 0 Not Guilty

ca.

Assignment:

~N O B W N

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

o Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: O Court O Jury
i .
1  Guilty [J Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

O Guity [ Not Guilty and found

Ll No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

| Fine$ and costs

| (3 )
Jail

l ENTRY - FELONY
D

efendant Having Appeared and Entere;
LI NoPlea DO NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing; O Held O Waived

[0 Defendant Found:

0 Defendant Indicted by the
[] The Court Binds Defendant to the

{ Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

l Notice of Appeal Filed

Attormey:
Address:
Telephone No.:

iS5

SSN _Redacted

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

V8.

AMBER N GAMBLE

125 Cottage Pl.
springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 6/4/1987

* k¥ _ X * _ 0667
W/TF - 504/127 - RED/HAZ

CHARGE: Violating Protection Order Or
Consent Agreement

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Coder; 2

PENALTY: Ze I
I AN Y
Third Degree Felony D
9,12, 18, 24, 30, 36 Months and/oF -, o ‘l"i“f
$10,000 fine Gt L
-1-%53 €D L
-~ I'Ty ~ p
et A
SR

Date of Arrest: 10/28/2024 6:15:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 10/29/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint i
Clark County Municipal Court I
THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
937) 328-3725

Defendant: (

AMBER N GAMBLE Victim: | For Court Use Only

125 Cottage PI. -

Springfield, OH 45503-

DOB: September 04, 1987 Location of Occurrence: |

SSAN: * * * _**_ 0667 Court Case# -CR - -

W/F - 504/127 - RED/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge ILaw Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000041056

Vielating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER C. JOHNSON who being duly sworn states that on or about
October 28, 2024, one AMBER GAMBLE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
recklessly violate the terms of a protection order 1ssued or consent agreement approved pursuant to section 2919.26 or

3113.31 of the Revised Code.
TO WIT:
The defendent violated the terms of a protection order by way of entering the home of the protected party.

| In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:
The affiant further finds and specifies that the offender violated a protection order or consent agreement while committing a felony

offense.

Mmoo /

Third Degree Felony o —or '
9. 12, 18, 24, 30, 36 Months and/or omplainant: icer C. Johnson |

$10,000 fine

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
_Ronnie J. Terry Complainagwon October 28, 2024

* Notary Public, State of Chio /
i) ¢ My Commission Expifes: / ——
I il

= "@.’/L—g _.,.-~ Public/Authorized Peace
i Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 10/29/2024 10:30:00AM ourt Copy  UDefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail



COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

1 Guilty O Not Guilty  [1 No Contest

Finding on No Contest {1 Guilty

0  Not Guilty

Assignment;

~ N Lh s W B e

8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed,

Jury Demand_ Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §

Trial By: (1 Court [O Jury [0 Defendant Found:
O Guilty [0 Not Guilty
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

[J Guilty [0 Not Guilty and found
| No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs

($ )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
O NoPlea [I NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing: L Held 0O Waived

[0 Defendant Indicted by the
0 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge
Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney;

Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted ‘-*‘f -

oo, FHOLAOH T

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

AMBER N GAMBLE

125 Cottage Pl.
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 9/4/1987

* kK _ X ¥ _ (0667
W/F - 504/127 - RED/HAZ

CHARGE: Violating Protection Order Or
Consent Agreement

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY: .
5 _
Third Degree Felony I A
9,12, 18, 24, 30, 36 Months and/or . !~ &
$10,000 fine ~2L o~
Ny oLl
.. Ll ‘;.-a.,,.,,,:
:’1‘-“1; C: :Lul; vy *-n-q
(O ¢
5 = LD \_J
- IMm -
oy N
x &

Date of Arrest: 10/28/2024 10:30:00AM

Date of Arraignment: 10/29/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court I

THE STATE OF OHIO sS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant:
AMBER N GAMBLE Victims For Court Use Only
125 Cottage PL
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: September 04, 1987 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; ***.**_0667 Court Case# -CR- -
W/F - 504/127 - RED/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Cha rge ‘ Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000041056

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springtield, Ohio came OFFICER C. JOHNSON who being duly sworn states that on or about
October 28, 2024, one AMBER GAMBLE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

recklessly violate the terms of a protection order tssued or consent agreement approved pursuant to section 2919.26 or
3113.31 of the Revised Code.

TO WIT:
The defendent knowingly violated the terms of a protection order by way of entering the home of the protected party. ‘
In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

| SPECIFICATIONS:

The afiiant further finds and specitfies that the offender violated a protection order or consent agreement while committing a felony
offense.

Yoo, /

Third Degree Felony —_— - : — —_—
g 12, 18, 24, 30, 36 Months and/or Complainant: Officer C. Johnson

$10 000 fne

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on QOctober 28, 2024

e W . Ronnie J. Terry
Z=ZEAE 2 Notary Public, State of Ohio
: »./ £ My Commission Expires:

3/ %’1’3’ tary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 10/29/2024 10:30:00AM Court Copy  ODefendant Copy (IReturn Copy UExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail




Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Plea: 3 Guilty O] NotGuilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest [ Guilty _ O Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
| 2
{ 3.
4,
5.
6.
7.

SSN Redacted L’f D

cserocd HLADITIOY .

IE.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

Junf Demand FllEd

ENTRY MISDEM EANOR

$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: O Court O Jury ] Defendant Found:
[J Guilty [ NotGuilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

O Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

- No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs
I (% )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[0 NoPlea [ NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing: O Held O Waived

3 Defendant Indicted by the
3 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

i "

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

I Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

V8.

AMBER N GAMBLE

125 Cottage Pl.
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 9/4/1987

k ok k |k % L )K67
W/F - 504/127 - RED/HAZ

CHARGE: Violating Protection Order Or
Consent Agreement

In violationt of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio

{53
Revised Cnde ke ~3

PENALTY: =
—f ] 3

Third Degree Felony . CI—.
9,12, 18, 24, 30, 36 Months andfnr r T
$10,000 fine Sl o T

& '

i—'% !E':" oD 7 ;

~< -igjn A

ey -

Date of Arrest: 10/28/2024 6:15:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 10/29/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO sS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street

CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

| (937) 328-3725

Defendant: : |
AMBER N GAMBLE Victim: For Court Use Only
125 Cottage PI. -
Springfield, OH 45503- ‘
DOB: September 04, 1987 Location of Occurrence: |
SSAN: * * ¥ _* *x_ 0667 Court Case# -CR - -
W/F - 504/127 - RED/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Cha rge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000041056

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER C. JOHNSON who being duly sworn states that on or about

October 28, 2024, one AMBER GAMBLE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued or consent agreement approved pursuant to section 2919.26 or
3113.31 of the Revised Code.

TO WIT:
The defendent knowingly violated the terms of a protection order by way of entering the home of the protected party.
In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:

The affiant further finds and specifies that the offender violated a protection order or consent agreement while committing a felony |
offense.

PENALTY:
Third Degree Felony
9,12, 18, 24, 30, 36 Months and/or

L e

Complainant; Officer C. Johnson

$10,000 fine
Swaorn to and subscribed before me by the
N . Ronnie J. Terry Complainant on October 28, 2024
i Nmtary Public, State of Ohio
| ./ § My Commission Expires: - f ﬁ —
F3/~2ed ary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 10/29/2024 10:30:00AM ourt Copy  [Defendant Copy OReturn Copy DExtra Copy

' Defendant Placed in Jail




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

NamK :|Gender:| Height Weight: I ;| Build: Case Number:
GAMBLE, Amber N 24-SPD000041056
D.O.B. Age at time of offense:

09/04/1987 | 37 Years 1 Months

Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & State):

125 Cottage PL Springfield, OH 45503- 037-471-9036 Unknown

Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [] Yes Ifyes, P.O.'s Name

Springfield Police Division : 10/28/2024 6:15:00PM | On Parole:

Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State

Clark County OH
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
, OH

Vehicle Licgnse #: Vehicle Sgate:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Ygar: | Vehicle Makg: Vehicle Model Vehicle Style:

Vehicle folor: Vchiz IN #: / Vehicle Identifiey’ | / /
Affiant: Transporting Offi ccrs Ba ég;ﬁ[:lmt #:

Officer C. Johnson N&‘/I { - </ 3 L
"' - B | CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST - CODF, NUMBER - FENALTY T ]

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT - 2919.27(A)(1) - F3

The defendent knowingly violated the terms of a protection order by way of entering the home of the protected party.
BURGLARY - 2911.12(A)(1) - F2

The defendent knowingly entered the home of the protected party of a tpo which is in place protecting the victim from the
defendent. The victim walked into the home and found the defendent inside.

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT - 2919.27(A)(1) - F3

The defendent knowingly violated the terms of a protection order by way of entering the home of the protected party.
VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT - 2919.27(A)(1) - F3

The defendent violated the terms of a protection order by way of entering the home of the protected party.

Victim: [ Siek  {Treated by; L[] Refused |Transferred to LJ Squad jHospital: [} Community Doctor:
A [ Injured [Isquad [] Bospital {Hospital by: [l r.ov. [IMercy [ Other
Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

}tn:icated

tee: [0 Sick | Treated by; [ Refused |Transferred tn‘E-/Squad Hospital: [ Community Doctor:
g d e DRMC

D Injured D Squad 'mnipltal Hospital by: ‘D P.O.V, 7 Mercy
{Artestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition: |
mntu:iut:d ;n xlm ? N &W’I S-L}‘é;‘}ﬂ nce (A CL [l lf—' oho ’
% rrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [ Placedin DH [J Released to Parent

Parents D By Arresting Officer [:l By Dispatcher
Disp osition: [] Taken te HQ O Other _

_ Notified: D By Transfer Officer {1 By DA Personnel [] Other

Date Notified:;

Witnesses:

Officer C. Johnson 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 037-324-7685

Qfficer O Neil 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45b02- 937-324-7685

Crash [] Yes [Was OH1 [ Yes |Arrestee have 1 Yes |Did Affiant [] Yes |If not, who Vehicle [ Yes

nccur‘?:ﬂﬁ completed?=5F 8 |insurance? %o |witness driving2LI™ |witnessed driving? searched?

Vehicle [0 ™MP |If no one witnessed driving, how is exact Kﬂﬁ DUI Impaired Driver [] Yes

Disposition: [J gro [time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? EM O No

Vehicle held [ Yes | Arrestee make Did Amrestee make:\ﬁgﬂ _ [] Written Statement )E{'*’*rhﬂl Written summaries of :Efﬁ

for prints? ‘mu dmission of guilt? e statement? No Taped Audio Statement [} Other statements prepared? [1 No

Arr identifi I}( Ph f >m'=' Photos taken Qy: Scene processed] ] Yes jPhysical cvidcnce‘ﬂ@
estee identifie D Photo Array Mant Witnessed Crime Olos © { : P ¥ys

by Witness? ] No - [] Lire-Up m’u Scene [] Taken back to Scene |Scene/victim? L1 No O LEJ | . for prints? <, T ko |at scene? ] o

C

Property Receipt Copy of rccmpt or O Yﬂw NA

# em——— inventory attached? [] No - If no, list property:

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientl es « If yes, please specify [JLab Request Attached

tests conducted in cunnectiun with this case? One Arectee C’-‘i’wtf’.c‘ e Aol l R Q2 A

Signature of Officer(s): é : Supc or Sig r '| Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:

Date Printed: 10/28/2024



Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502

(937) 328-3725

Law Enforcement Arrest Report
.. Probable Cause Affidavit

Case Number:

24-SPD000041056
M

The State of Ohio SS Court Case # CR-~
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer C. Johnson , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Amber N Gamble , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On October 28th 2024 at 1807 hours Officers O'Neil and C. Johnson were dispatched to
Pl in reference to a violation of a protection order.

Officers arrived on scene and located Amber Gamble inside of .. — .- . .. Ms. Gamble used o

reside here but due to a protection order served by Deputy Davis on 10/21/24, she no longer is allowed
on the property. The caller, . advised he had come home and located Ms. Gamble inside
the home. advised that she was extremely intoxicated and appeared to have taken a
multitude of pills as there were empty bottles scattered in the home advised that the
interior of the home was completely destroyed by Ms. Gamble. It appeared that furniture and clothes
had been scattered throughout. At this time Ms. Gamble was taken into custody.

The protection order also lists the children of ... ——...—._, - ! were with at the

time he located Ms. Gambleinside .__ __..._ . F;Hotogra_phé of the interior of the home were taken
on scene.

Due to Ms. Gamble's level of intoxication, she was transported to SRMC where she was medically

cleared by hospital staff. She was they placed in Clark County Jail for one count of Burglary, three
counts of Violating a Protection Order.

- Defendant:
Amber N Gamble

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. —é%‘;g,

Affiant Signmﬁe

) Affiant Address & Phone
Fhof ) =) % . Ronnie J. Terry
1% Notary Public, State of Ohio
ew el § My Commissioh Expires: Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
/_-37 2 l 5 Ag% ﬂg' 82024
otary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 10/28/2024 Page Number: 1
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